

RSWM/SECTT/2024

February 10, 2024

BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department, 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, MUMBAI - 400 001. Scrip Code: 500350	National Stock Exchange of India Limited Listing Department, Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block - G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), MUMBAI - 400 051. Scrip Code: RSWM
---	--

Sub: Submission of Newspapers Cutting of published Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2023.

Dear Sir,

In the above reference, please note that the Company has published the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023 pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 in the Newspapers on 10th February, 2024.

Copies of newspapers cutting in this connection are attached.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For **RSWM LIMITED**

SURENDER GUPTA
VICE PRESIDENT – LEGAL & COMPANY SECRETARY
FCS – 2615
rswm.investor@lnjbhilwara.com

Encl.: As above

(Formerly Rajasthan Spinning & Weaving Mills Limited)

Corporate Office:
Bhilwara Towers, A-12, Sector-1
Noida-201 301 (NCR-Delhi), India
Tel. : +91-120-4390300 (EPABX)
Fax : +91-120-4277841
Website : www.rswm.in
GSTIN:09AAACR9700M1Z1

Regd. Office:
Kharigram, P.O. Gulabpura – 311 021
District Bhilwara, Rajasthan, India
Tel.: +91-1483-223144 to 223150, 223478
Fax: +91-1483-223361, 223479
Website : www.rswm.in
GSTIN:08AAACR9700M1Z3

Corporate Identification Number:L17115RJ1960PLC008216



BANNARI AMMAN SPINNING MILLS LIMITED

Regd. Office : 252, Mettupalayam Road,
Coimbatore - 641 043. Phone : 0422-2435555,
Website : www.bannarimills.com
E-mail : shares@bannarimills.com CIN : L17111TZ1989PLC002476

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT AND REMOTE E-VOTING INFORMATION

Members are hereby given that pursuant to, the provisions of Section 110 and all other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act ("the Act"), read together with Rules 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof, for the time being in force) ("Rules"), Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "SEBI Listing Regulations"), General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated April 08, 2020, 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, 20/2020 dated May 05, 2020, 22/2020 dated June 15, 2020, 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020, 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020, 10/2021 dated June 23, 2021, 20/2021 dated December 08, 2021, 3/2022 dated May 05, 2022 and 11/2022 dated December 28, 2022, issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India ("MCA Circulars"), Secretarial Standard on General Meetings ("SS-2") issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India, and any other applicable law, rules and regulations (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof, for the time being in force), the Company has on Friday, February 9, 2024 sent the electronic copies of Notice of Postal Ballot along with Explanatory Statement to all Members of the Company, who have registered their e-mail address with the Company/ Depositories as on Wednesday, February 7, 2024 being the cut-off date for seeking the approval of the Members, in respect of the Special and Ordinary Resolutions contained in the Notice of Postal Ballot dated February 7, 2024 by voting through electronic means ("remote e-voting") only.

S. No	Agenda Items
1	Increase of Authorised Share Capital and alteration in the Capital Clause of the Memorandum of Association of the Company (Ordinary Resolution)
2	Alteration in Object Clause of the Memorandum of Association (Special Resolution)
3	Approval for disinvestment in the equity shares of Material Subsidiary VIZ., Young Brand Apparel Private Limited (Special Resolution)

Pursuant to Rule 22(5) of the Rules, the Board of Directors of the Company have appointed CS R Dhanasekaran, Practising Company Secretary (Membership Number FCS: 7070; COP: 7745) as the Scrutinizer for conducting the postal ballot (e-voting process) in a fair and transparent manner.

In accordance with the provisions of the MCA Circulars, Members can vote only through the remote e-voting process. Members whose names appear on the Register of Members/List of Beneficial Owners as on Wednesday, February 7, 2024 may cast their vote through e-voting only and a person who is not a Member as on the Cut-off date shall treat this Notice for information purpose only. The physical copies of the Notice, postal ballot forms and pre-paid Business Reply Envelopes are not being sent to Members for this Postal Ballot. Members are requested to provide their assent or dissent through e-voting only.

The Company has appointed Link Intime India Private Limited for facilitating e-voting to enable the members to cast their votes electronically (hereinafter referred to as the "Remote e-voting"). Members are requested to note that e-voting period commences on Saturday, February 10, 2024 at 10.00 A.M. and ends on Sunday, March 10, 2024 at 5:00 PM. The remote e-voting module shall be disabled thereafter.

Members may please note that the Postal Ballot Notice is available on the Company's website at www.bannarimills.com, website of the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com, National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com and on the website of LINKINTIME https://instavote.linkintime.co.in. Members who have not received the Postal Ballot Notice may download it from the above-mentioned websites. The result of the Postal Ballot will be declared not later than 2 (Two) working days of the conclusion of the Postal Ballot. The results of the Postal Ballot shall be posted on the Company's website viz. www.bannarimills.com and on LINKINTIME https://instavote.linkintime.co.in besides communicating to the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited where the shares of the Company are listed.

If you have any queries or issues regarding e-voting from the LINKINTIME i.e. InstaVote e-Voting System, you can write an email to notices@linkintime.co.in or contact at Tel: 022 - 4918 6000. All grievances connected with the facility for voting by electronic means may be addressed to M/s. Link Intime India Private Limited, Surya 35, May flower Avenue, Behind Senthil Nagar, Sowripalayam Road, Coimbatore 641028.

For BANNARI AMMAN SPINNING MILLS LIMITED
N KRISHNARAJ
Company Secretary
ACS 20472

Date: 9.2.2024
Place: Coimbatore



emami* limited

CIN No. : L63993WB1983PLC036030

Regd. Office :
687, Anandapur, Emami Tower,
E.M. Bypass, Kolkata 700 107
Website: www.emamilttd.in

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTH ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023

₹ in lacs

S.N.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		
		Unaudited 31.12.2023	Unaudited 30.09.2023	Unaudited 31.12.2022	Unaudited 31.12.2023	Unaudited 31.12.2022	Audited 31.03.2023
1	Revenue from Operations	99,632	86,487	98,272	2,68,685	2,56,978	3,40,573
2	Earnings before share of loss of associates, Exceptional items, Interest, Depreciation & Amortisation and Tax	33,158	24,478	30,111	77,465	71,813	93,169
3	Profit before share of loss of associates, Exceptional items & Tax	28,306	19,644	25,210	62,965	52,883	67,705
4	Profit After Tax (PAT)	26,065	17,999	23,297	57,739	48,579	62,741
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/ Year	24,869	19,115	21,103	58,122	46,183	57,302
6	Equity Share Capital	4,365	4,365	4,412	4,365	4,412	4,412
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)						2,25,868
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 1 each)						
	Basic :	5.92	4.09	5.37	13.14	11.22	14.50
	Diluted:	5.92	4.09	5.37	13.14	11.22	14.50

NOTES :

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 09, 2024
- Information on Standalone figures for the Quarter & Nine Months ended 31st December, 2023 -

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		
	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
(i) Revenue from operation (Rs in Lacs)	81,306	70,120	83,555	2,21,214	2,20,888	2,90,683
(ii) PAT (Rs in Lacs)	24,904	16,358	22,462	54,164	46,486	57,350
(iii) Basic & Diluted EPS (Rs)	5.71	3.75	5.09	12.39	10.54	13.00

The Standalone Financial Results are being forwarded to the Stock Exchanges (BSE & NSE) for uploading on their respective websites and the same are also made available on the company's website viz. http://www.emamilttd.in.

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Standalone & Consolidated Quarterly Financial Results along with balance sheet & cash flow statement are available on Stock Exchange websites and on company's website http://www.emamilttd.in.
- As the Company's business activity falls within a single operating segment, viz. "Personal and Healthcare", no separate segment information is disclosed.

For and on behalf of the Board

Place : Kolkata
Date : 9th February, 2024

Making People Healthy & Beautiful Naturally

H V Agarwal
Vice Chairman & Managing Director



VARDHMAN TEXTILES LIMITED

Registered Office: Chandigarh Road, Ludhiana- 141 010 (Punjab), India.
CIN:L17111PB1973PLC003345, Tel: 91-161-2228943, Fax: 91-161-2601048
E-mail: secretarial.lud@vardhman.com; Website: www.vardhman.com

POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE

Members are hereby informed that a Postal Ballot Notice, seeking approval of the Members on the resolutions set out in the said Notice has been sent electronically to the Members whose e-mail address is registered with the Depositories/ Depository Participant(s), Share Transfer Agent viz. Alankit Assignments Limited and the Company, as on Friday, 2nd February, 2024, i.e. the Cut-off date. The Company has completed electronic despatch of the Postal Ballot Notice on Friday, 9th February, 2024.

The Postal Ballot Notice is available on the Company's website at www.vardhman.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges, i.e. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com, respectively and on the website of Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL), at www.evotingindia.com. Members who have not received the Postal Ballot Notice may download it from the above-mentioned websites.

The documents referred to in the Postal Ballot Notice are available for inspection at the Registered Office of the Company during office hours on all working days from the date of dispatch until the last date for receipt of votes by Postal Ballot/e-Voting.

Instructions for e-voting:

In accordance with the applicable circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, the Company is providing to its Members, the facility to exercise their right to vote on the resolutions proposed in the said Postal Ballot Notice by electronic means ("e-voting") only and hard copies of Postal Ballot Notice along with Postal Ballot Forms and pre-paid business envelope will not be sent to the Members for this Postal Ballot. The communication of the assent or dissent of the Members would take place through remote e-voting process only. The Company has engaged the services of CDSL as the agency for providing e-voting facility. The voting through electronic mode shall commence from Saturday, 10th February, 2024 (9:00 a.m.) and shall end on Sunday, 10th March, 2024 (5:00 p.m.). E-voting will not be allowed beyond the aforesaid date and time and the e-voting module shall be forthwith disabled by CDSL upon expiry of the aforesaid period.

Manner of e-voting by Members holding shares in dematerialized mode, physical mode and Members who have not registered their e-mail address has been provided in the Postal Ballot Notice.

A person, whose name is recorded in the Register of Members/ List of Beneficial Owners as on the Cut-off date shall only be considered eligible for the purpose of e-voting. Voting rights shall be in proportion to the paid up equity share capital of the Company as on Cut-off date. A person who is not a Member as on the Cut-off date shall treat this notice for information purpose only.

Manner of registering/ updating e-mail address:

- For Physical shareholders- please provide necessary details like Folio No., Name of shareholder, scanned copy of the share certificate (front and back), PAN (self-attested scanned copy of PAN card), AADHAR (self-attested scanned copy of Aadhar Card) by email to secretarial.lud@vardhman.com/ rta@alankit.com.
- For Demat shareholders - please update your email id & mobile no. with your respective Depository Participant (DP).

The resolutions, if approved, shall be deemed to have been passed on the last date of e-voting, i.e. Sunday, 10th March, 2024. The result of e-voting shall be declared on or before 2 working days from the conclusion of e-voting process and will be displayed along with the Scrutinizer's Report at the website of the Company, CDSL and Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed.

M/s. Khanna Ashwani & Associates, Practising Company Secretaries (Certificate of Practice no. 2220) has been appointed as the Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot process through e-voting mechanism only in a fair and transparent manner.

If you have any queries or issues regarding e-Voting from the CDSL e-Voting System, you may write an email to helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com or call at 1800 22 55 33 or you may contact the following as well:

Contact Person : Mr. Sanjay Gupta
Designation : Company Secretary
Address : Registered Office, Vardhman Premises, Chandigarh Road, Ludhiana-141010, Punjab
E-mail : secretarial.lud@vardhman.com, Phone No. : 0161-2228943-48

By order of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
(Sanjay Gupta)
Company Secretary

Place: Ludhiana
Date : 09.02.2024



RSWM Limited



PROUD TO BE INDIAN
PRIVILEGED TO BE GLOBAL

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2023

(₹ in Crore)

Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED						
	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Financial Year Ended	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		
	December 31, 2023	September 30, 2023	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	March 31, 2023		December 31, 2023	September 30, 2023	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	March 31, 2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
Total Income from Operations *	983.40	1,016.58	864.86	2,910.81	2,883.27	3,880.34	983.40	1,016.58	864.86	2,911.49	2,883.27	3,880.34	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items & Share of profit/loss of Associates)	(42.71)	(22.37)	(25.00)	(93.09)	98.12	138.28	(45.76)	(22.42)	(25.00)	(98.06)	98.12	138.28	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Share of profit/loss of Associates & after Exceptional items)	(42.71)	(22.37)	(25.00)	(93.09)	98.12	138.28	(45.76)	(22.42)	(25.00)	(98.06)	98.12	138.28	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items & Share of profit/loss of Associates)	(32.11)	(14.67)	(13.99)	(64.73)	67.00	109.61	(34.07)	(9.18)	(13.34)	(56.71)	78.15	122.85	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	(26.22)	(11.55)	(12.84)	(32.77)	56.32	96.48	(28.19)	(6.07)	(12.19)	(24.76)	67.47	109.68	
Equity Share Capital	47.10	47.10	23.55	47.10	23.55	47.10	47.10	47.10	23.55	47.10	23.55	47.10	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						1,221.32						1,269.89	
Earning Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)													
Basic (₹)	(6.82)	(3.12)	(3.81)#	(13.74)	18.22#	28.13	(7.23)	(1.95)	(3.63)#	(12.04)	21.26#	31.52	
Diluted (₹)	(6.82)	(3.12)	(3.81)#	(13.74)	18.22#	28.13	(7.23)	(1.95)	(3.63)#	(12.04)	21.26#	31.52	

* Total income from operations represents revenue from operations and other income.

The basic and diluted earnings per share for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 have been retrospectively adjusted for the bonus element in respect of the Rights Issue made during the year ended March 31, 2023.

Notes:

- The Other Comprehensive Income/Loss (OCI/OCL) that will not be reclassified to profit or loss in the Statement of Profit and Loss, includes unrealized gain on fair valuation of equity investments amounting to ₹ 31.83 Crore (Corresponding previous year loss of ₹ 10.37 Crore).
- The Company has completed acquisition of 100% equity stake in M/s BG Wind Power Limited (BGWPL) on 6th April 2023 for ₹ 5 Crores, accordingly BGWPL has become a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company. The purchase price allocation has been accounted for during the quarter ended September, 2023.
- Pursuant to the approval of Board of Directors in its meeting held on 24th January, 2024, the Company has signed a Business Transfer Agreement ("BTA") on 24th January, 2024 with Ginni Filaments Limited ("GFL") for acquisition of its Spinning, Knitting and Processing Undertaking situated at Delhi-Mathura Road, Chhata, Kosi, Distt. Mathura (UP) as a going concern on a slump sale basis ("Business Undertaking") at a consideration of ₹ 160 crores (Rupees One hundred and sixty crores only) subject to the necessary adjustments as specified in the BTA on the closing date. The consummation of transaction under BTA is subject to completion of closing conditions as specified in the BTA.
- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 9, 2024. The Limited Review for the quarter and 9 months ended December 31, 2023 results as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.

By Order of the Board

For **RSWM Limited**
Sd/-
Riju Jhunjhunwala
Chairman & Managing Director and CEO
DIN : 00061060

Place : Noida (U.P.)
Date : February 09, 2024

CIN : L1715R1960PLC008216

Registered Office: Kharigrām, P.O. Gulabpura, Distt. Bhilwara, Rajasthan - 311021, Phone: +91-1483-223144 to 223150, Fax: +91-1483-223361, 223379

Corporate Office: Bhilwara Towers, A-12, Sector - 1, Noida - 201 301 (U.P.)

Phone: +91-120-4390300 (EPABX), Fax: +91-120-4277841; E-mail: rswm.investor@injbhilwara.com; Website: www.rswm.in

पेट्रोलियम और प्राकृतिक गैस मंत्री, हरदीप सिंह पुरी ने इंडिया एनर्जी वीक में ईपीए-ग्रेड डीजल लॉन्च किया

बिज़नेस रेमेडीज/मुंबई

भारत के ऊर्जा क्षेत्र की अग्रणी कंपनी, भारत पेट्रोलियम कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड (बीपीसीएल) ने एक महत्वपूर्ण उपलब्धि की घोषणा की।

भारत के पेट्रोलियम और प्राकृतिक गैस मंत्री, हरदीप सिंह पुरी ने गोवा में इंडिया एनर्जी वीक में ईपीए-ग्रेड डीजल लॉन्च किया। इस अवसर पर बीपीसीएल के चेयरमैन एवं प्रबंध निदेशक जी कृष्णकुमार और एमओपीएनजी तथा बीपीसीएल के वरिष्ठ अधिकारी भी उपस्थित थे। ईपीए-ग्रेड डीजल की शुरुआत भारत के ऊर्जा परिदृश्य के लिए एक महत्वपूर्ण क्षण है। विशाल अमेरिकी निर्यात बाजार में उच्च गुणवत्ता वाले डीजल इंजनों की बढ़ती मांग को देखते हुए, बीपीसीएल की कोचिंग रिफाइनरी ने इस महत्वपूर्ण ईंधन को घरेलू स्तर पर विकसित



करके एक सक्रिय रुख अपनाया है। परंपरागत रूप से, जर्मनी से आयात पर निर्भरता के कारण ईपीए ग्रेड संदर्भ ईंधन की खरीद में उच्च लागत और लंबी समयवधि शामिल थी। हालांकि, बीपीसीएल की कोचिंग रिफाइनरी ने कड़े अंतरराष्ट्रीय विशिष्टताओं को पूरा करने वाले EPA-ग्रेड डीजल का उत्पादन

करने के लिए भारत की मजबूत रिफाइनिंग क्षमताओं का लाभ उठाकर एक अभूतपूर्व समाधान का नेतृत्व किया है। इस अवसर पर बीपीसीएल के चेयरमैन एवं प्रबंध निदेशक जी. कृष्णकुमार ने कहा कि आज टिकाऊ ऊर्जा समाधानों की दिशा में हमारी यात्रा में एक महत्वपूर्ण क्षण है। हमारी कोचिंग

रिफाइनिंग में स्वदेशी ईपीए-ग्रेड डीजल के लॉन्च के साथ देश के विकास को शक्ति देने में नवाचार और आत्मनिर्भरता के प्रति हमारी निरंतर प्रतिबद्धता रेखांकित होती है। बीपीसीएल में, हम केवल मानकों को पूरा नहीं कर रहे हैं, हम ऊर्जा क्षेत्र में उत्कृष्टता के लिए नए मानक स्थापित कर रहे हैं।

भारत 2027 में कच्चे तेल की मांग में वृद्धि का सबसे बड़ा केंद्र होगा, चीन को छोड़ेगा पीछे : आईईए

बिज़नेस रेमेडीज/गोवा



भारत 2027 में वैश्विक स्तर पर कच्चे तेल की मांग में वृद्धि के केंद्र के रूप में चीन से आगे निकल जाएगा। अंतरराष्ट्रीय ऊर्जा एजेंसी (आईईए) ने यह अनुमान लगाते हुए कहा है कि दुनिया की सबसे तेजी से बढ़ती प्रमुख अर्थव्यवस्था में परिवहन तथा उद्योग की खपत स्वच्छ ऊर्जा और विद्युतीकरण पर बड़े जोर के बावजूद इस वृद्धि को गति देगी।

पेरिस स्थित एजेंसी ने यहां भारत ऊर्जा सप्ताह में जारी एक 2030 तक भारतीय तेल बाजार परिदृश्य पर एक विशेष रिपोर्ट में कहा कि देश की कच्चे तेल की मांग 2023 में 54.8 लाख बैरल प्रति दिन (बीपीडी) से बढ़कर 2030 में 66.4 लाख बीपीडी हो जाएगी। चीन वर्तमान में तेल की मांग का सबसे बड़ा चालक है और भारत इस सूची में नंबर दो पर है। रिपोर्ट में आईईए द्वारा दिए गए आंकड़े घरेलू और निर्यात के लिए कच्चे तेल को ईंधन में बदलने से

संबंधित है। पेट्रोलियम मंत्रालय के आंकड़ों के अनुसार, घरेलू खपत करीब 50 लाख बैरल प्रति दिन (बीपीडी) है।

आईईए के निदेशक (ऊर्जा बाजार एवं सुरक्षा) किसुके सदासोरी ने कहा कि त्वरित हरित ऊर्जा कदमों के बावजूद 2030 तक भारत की तेल मांग तीव्र गति से बढ़ेगी। भारत की वृद्धि दर 2027 में चीन से आगे निकल जाएगी। हालांकि, भारत में मांग 2030 में भी चीन से पीछे रहेगी। आईईए में तेल उद्योग एवं बाजार प्रभाग की प्रमुख टोरिल बोसोनी ने कहा, कि जैसा कि विकसित देशों और चीन में तेल की मांग धीमी हो गई है, भारत वृद्धि का सबसे बड़ा स्रोत बन गया है। भारत

वर्तमान में अमेरिका और चीन के बाद कच्चे तेल का तीसरा सबसे बड़ा उपभोक्ता है। वह अपनी तेल जरूरतों का 85 प्रतिशत आयात करता है और घरेलू उत्पादन में गिरावट के कारण यह निर्भरता बढ़ने की संभावना है। आईईए ने कहा, कि भारत अब और 2030 के बीच वैश्विक तेल मांग में वृद्धि का सबसे बड़ा स्रोत बनेगा, जबकि विकसित अर्थव्यवस्थाओं तथा चीन में शुरू में वृद्धि धीमी और बाद में इसके उलट रहने का अनुमान है। रिपोर्ट में कहा गया कि भारत करीब 12 लाख बीपीडी की वृद्धि दर्ज करने की राह पर है। इसके 2030 तक 66 लाख बीपीडी तक पहुंचने का अनुमान है।

सोने-चांदी के वायदा भाव में बढ़ोतरी

बिज़नेस रेमेडीज/नई दिल्ली

सोने-चांदी के वायदा भाव शुक्रवार को तेजी के साथ खुले। इस तेजी के साथ चांदी के वायदा भाव बढ़कर 71 हजार रुपये पार कर गए हैं। जबकि सोने के वायदा भाव तेज शुरुआत के बाद नरम पड़ गए और इसके वायदा भाव 62,450 रुपये के करीब कारोबार कर रहे हैं। अंतरराष्ट्रीय बाजार में सोने-चांदी के वायदा भाव की शुरुआत तेज हुई।

सोने के वायदा भाव की शुरुआत आज तेजी के साथ हुई। मल्टी क्मोडिटी एक्सचेंज (एमसीएक्स) पर सोने का बेंचमार्क अप्रैल कॉन्ट्रैक्ट 21

रुपये की तेजी के साथ 62,464 रुपये के भाव पर खुला। यह कॉन्ट्रैक्ट 6 रुपये की गिरावट के साथ 62,434 रुपये के भाव पर कारोबार कर रहा था। इस समय इसने 62,466 रुपये के भाव पर दिन का उच्च स्तर और 62,404 रुपये के भाव पर दिन का निचला स्तर छू लिया। पिछले साल दिसंबर महीने में सोने के वायदा भाव ने 64,063 रुपये के भाव पर सर्वोच्च स्तर छुआ था। चांदी के वायदा भाव की शुरुआत आज तेजी के साथ हुई। एमसीएक्स पर चांदी का बेंचमार्क मार्च कॉन्ट्रैक्ट आज 213 रुपये की तेजी के साथ 71,050 रुपये के भाव पर

खुला। यह कॉन्ट्रैक्ट 173 रुपये की तेजी के साथ 71,010 रुपये के भाव पर कारोबार कर रहा था। इस समय इसने 71,050 रुपये के भाव पर दिन का उच्च और 70,860 रुपये प्रति किलो के भाव पर दिन का निचला स्तर छू लिया। पिछले साल दिसंबर महीने में चांदी के वायदा भाव 78,549 रुपये किलो के भाव पर पहुंच गए थे। अंतरराष्ट्रीय बाजार में सोने-चांदी के वायदा भाव की शुरुआत आज सुस्ती के साथ हुई। Comex पर सोना 2,049.70 डॉलर प्रति औंस के भाव पर खुला। पिछला क्लोजिंग प्राइस 2,047.90 डॉलर था।

‘सरसों का दाम एमएसपी से नीचे जाने पर सरकार किसानों से एमएसपी पर करेगी खरीद’

बिज़नेस रेमेडीज/नई दिल्ली

केंद्रीय कृषि एवं किसान कल्याण और जनजातीय कार्यमंत्री अर्जुन मुंडा ने कहा है कि सरसों का दाम न्यूनतम समर्थन मूल्य (एमएसपी) से नीचे जाता है, तो सरकार एमएसपी पर किसानों से इसकी खरीद करेगी। इसके लिए जरूरी व्यवस्था की गई है।

केंद्र सरकार द्वारा रबी विपणन सत्र के दौरान मूल्य समर्थन योजना या पीएसएस के अंतर्गत सरसों की खरीद की



तैयारियां की गई हैं। उन्होंने कहा कि केंद्र सरकार के लिए

किसानों का हित सर्वोपरि है। यदि सरसों का दाम एमएसपी से

नीचे जाता है तो सरकार ने किसानों से एमएसपी पर इसकी खरीद के लिए आवश्यक व्यवस्था की है। रबी विपणन सत्र (आरएमएस) के लिए केंद्रीय नोडल एजेंसियों को पहले से ही मूल्य समर्थन योजना के तहत सरसों की खरीद के लिए तैयार रहने का निर्देश दिया गया है, ताकि किसानों को किसी भी प्रकार की कठिनाई न हो।

रबी विपणन सत्र-2023 के दौरान गुजरात, हरियाणा, मध्य प्रदेश, राजस्थान, उत्तर

प्रदेश और असम राज्यों से मूल्य समर्थन योजना के तहत खरीद के लिए 28.24 लाख टन सरसों की मंजूरी दी गई थी। रबी विपणन सत्र 2024 के लिए भी सभी सरसों उत्पादक राज्यों को सूचित किया गया है कि यदि राज्य में सरसों का मौजूदा बाजार का दाम अधिसूचित एमएसपी से कम है तो पीएसएस के तहत सरसों की खरीद का प्रस्ताव समय पर भेजें। रबी विपणन सत्र-2024 के लिए सरसों का एमएसपी 5,650 रुपये प्रति क्विंटल है।

एसएमएफजी इंडिया क्रेडिट छठा वार्षिक पशु विकास दिवस आयोजित करेगा

बिज़नेस रेमेडीज/जयपुर

भारत की अग्रणी एनबीएफसी में से एक, एसएमएफजी इंडिया क्रेडिट कंपनी लिमिटेड (पूर्व में फुल्टन इंडिया क्रेडिट कंपनी लिमिटेड) अपने छठे पशु विकास दिवस (पीवीडी) को आयोजित करने की तैयारियों में है, जो देश में सबसे बड़ा एक दिवसीय पशु देखभाल शिबिर है। एक लाख से अधिक मवेशियों को आवश्यक स्वास्थ्य सेवाएं प्रदान करने के लिए एचएचएफजी इंडिया क्रेडिट 15 राज्यों में 450 से अधिक स्थानों पर एक साथ आयोजित किए जाएंगे।

राजस्थान, पशु विकास दिवस 56 स्थानों पर आयोजित किया जाएगा और 12,000 से अधिक मवेशियों को आवश्यक स्वास्थ्य देखभाल सेवाएं प्रदान करने का लक्ष्य रखा गया है। प्रत्येक शिबिर में स्थानीय पशु चिकित्सकों द्वारा मवेशियों की मुफ्त जांच, मवेशियों के लिए मुफ्त दवा, टीकाकरण और दुधारू जानवरों की उत्पादकता बढ़ाने पर सलाह जैसी सेवाएं प्रदान की जाएंगी। पिछले साल, हमने राजस्थान में 41 स्थानों पर शिबिर आयोजित किए थे और 11,804 मवेशियों को आवश्यक स्वास्थ्य देखभाल सेवाएं प्रदान की थीं। भारत में, 8 करोड़ से अधिक परिवार सीधे तौर पर डेयरी क्षेत्र से जुड़े हुए हैं और इनमें महिलाएं 70 प्रतिशत कार्यबल का प्रतिनिधित्व करती हैं। इन महिलाओं की भूमिका के सम्मान के लिए, छठे पशु विकास दिवस 'डेयरी फार्मिंग में महिलाएं' के रूप में मनाया जाएगा। एसएमएफजी इंडिया क्रेडिट के चीफ एक्जीक्यूटिव ऑफिसर और मैनेजिंग डायरेक्टर शान्तनु मित्रा ने कहा,

हमारे ग्रामीण ग्राहक आधार में 90 प्रतिशत से अधिक महिलाएं हैं। हमारे बहुत से ग्राहक पशु खरीद के लिए ऋण लेते हैं, जो उनके लिए आय का एक बड़ा स्रोत है। हमारे सामुदायिक विकास कार्यक्रम एक परिवर्तन के रूप में कार्य करते हैं और ग्रामीण आजीविका के उत्थान, जीवन की समग्र गुणवत्ता को बढ़ाने और आय स्रोतों को बढ़ावा देने पर ध्यान केंद्रित करते हैं। जिन समुदायों की हम सेवा करते हैं उनके समग्र कल्याण हेतु पशुधन विकास के अलावा, हम कौशल विकास और वित्तीय साक्षरता को भी सक्रिय रूप से बढ़ावा देते हैं। एसएमएफजी इंडिया क्रेडिट में, हम सामाजिक-आर्थिक पहलों के माध्यम से वंचित समुदायों में सतत विकास को बढ़ावा देकर अपने ग्राहकों के साथ मजबूत संबंध स्थापित करने के लिए समर्पित हैं।

पशु विकास दिवस पर टिप्पणी करते हुए, एसएमएफजी इंडिया क्रेडिट के चीफ बिजनेस ऑफिसर अजय पारीक ने कहा, कि ग्रामीण विकास की भावना के साथ एसएमएफजी इंडिया क्रेडिट मजबूत सामाजिक पहल को बढ़ावा देने वाली अपनी प्रतिबद्धता में अटूट है। ग्रामीण समुदायों को सशक्त बनाना और उन्हें संगठित क्षेत्र के करीब लाना हमेशा एसएमएफजी इंडिया क्रेडिट और एसएमएफजी गृहशक्ति का केंद्र बिंदु रहा है। राजस्थान में पीवीडी के माध्यम से, हम 56 स्थानों पर समुदाय तक पहुंचेंगे और 12,000 से अधिक मवेशियों को महत्वपूर्ण स्वास्थ्य सेवाएं प्रदान करेंगे, जो डेयरी फार्मिंग क्षेत्र पर दीर्घकालिक और सार्थक प्रभाव डालने की हमारी प्रतिबद्धता को प्रदर्शित करता है।

RSWM Limited												
Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2023												
Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED						
	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended			Financial Year Ended	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		
	December 31, 2023	September 30, 2023	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2022		December 31, 2023	September 30, 2023	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	March 31, 2023
Total Income from Operations *	983.40	1,016.58	864.86	2,910.81	2,883.27	3,880.34	983.40	1,016.58	864.86	2,911.49	2,883.27	3,880.34
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items & Share of profit/loss of Associates)	(42.71)	(22.37)	(25.00)	(93.09)	98.12	138.28	(45.76)	(22.42)	(25.00)	(98.06)	98.12	138.28
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Share of profit/loss of Associates & after Exceptional items)	(42.71)	(22.37)	(25.00)	(93.09)	98.12	138.28	(45.76)	(22.42)	(25.00)	(98.06)	98.12	138.28
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items & Share of profit/loss of Associates)	(32.11)	(14.67)	(13.99)	(64.73)	67.00	109.61	(34.07)	(9.18)	(13.34)	(56.71)	78.15	122.85
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	(26.22)	(11.55)	(12.84)	(32.77)	56.32	96.48	(28.19)	(6.07)	(12.19)	(24.76)	67.47	109.68
Equity Share Capital	47.10	47.10	23.55	47.10	23.55	47.10	47.10	47.10	23.55	47.10	23.55	47.10
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						1,221.32						1,269.89
Earning Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
Basic (₹)	(6.82)	(3.12)	(3.81)#	(13.74)	18.22#	28.13	(7.23)	(1.95)	(3.63)#	(12.04)	21.26#	31.52
Diluted (₹)	(6.82)	(3.12)	(3.81)#	(13.74)	18.22#	28.13	(7.23)	(1.95)	(3.63)#	(12.04)	21.26#	31.52

* Total income from operations represents revenue from operations and other income.

The basic and diluted earnings per share for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 have been retrospectively adjusted for the bonus element in respect of the Rights Issue made during the year ended March 31, 2023.

Notes:

- The Other Comprehensive Income/Loss (OCI/OCL) that will not be reclassified to profit or loss in the Statement of Profit and Loss, includes unrealized gain on fair valuation of equity investments amounting to ₹ 31.83 Crore (Corresponding previous year loss of ₹ 10.37 Crore).
- The Company has completed acquisition of 100% equity stake in M/s BG Wind Power Limited (BGWPL) on 6th April 2023 for ₹5 Crores, accordingly BGWPL has become a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company. The purchase price allocation has been accounted for during the quarter ended September, 2023.
- Pursuant to the approval of Board of Directors in its meeting held on 24th January, 2024, the Company has signed a Business Transfer Agreement ("BTA") on 24th January, 2024 with Ginni Filaments Limited ("GFL") for acquisition of its Spinning, Knitting and Processing Undertaking situated at Delhi-Mathura Road, Chhata, Kosi, Distt. Mathura (UP) as a going concern on a slump sale basis ("Business Undertaking") at a consideration of ₹ 160 crores (Rupees One hundred and sixty crores only) subject to the necessary adjustments as specified in the BTA on the closing date. The consummation of transaction under BTA is subject to completion of closing conditions as specified in the BTA.
- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 9, 2024. The Limited Review for the quarter and 9 months ended December 31, 2023 results as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.

By Order of the Board
For **RSWM Limited**
Sd/-
Riju Jhunjunwala
Chairman & Managing Director and CEO
DIN : 00061060

Place : Noida (U.P.)
Date : February 09, 2024

CIN : L1715RJ960PLC008216
Registered Office: Kharigram, P.O. Gulabpura, Distt. Bhiwara, Rajasthan - 311021, Phone: +91-1483-223144 to 223150, Fax: +91-1483-223361, 223479
Corporate Office: Bhiwara Towers, A-12, Sector - 1, Noida - 201 301 (U.P.)
Phone: +91-120-4390300 (EPABX), Fax: +91-120-4277841; E-mail: rswm.investor@lnjlbhiwara.com; Website: www.rswm.in

काइनेटिक ग्रीन का 1 लाख E-Luna बेचने का टारगेट

नयी दिल्ली/एजेंसी

काइनेटिक ग्रीन अगले वित्त वर्ष 2024-25 में लूना के इलेक्ट्रिक संस्करण की एक लाख से अधिक यूनिट्स बेचने की योजना बना रही है। उसका लक्ष्य 1,200 करोड़ रुपये के कारोबार का है। कंपनी के एक अधिकारी ने यह बात कही। कंपनी ने घरेलू बाजार में ई-लूना पेश की। अगले वित्त वर्ष में अकेले लूना खंड से करीब 800 करोड़ रुपये के राजस्व की उम्मीद है। पुणे स्थित कंपनी का वर्तमान में करीब 350 करोड़ रुपये का कारोबार है।



काइनेटिक ग्रीन की संस्थापक एवं मुख्य कार्यपालक अधिकारी (सीईओ) सुलज्जा फिरोदिया मोटवानी ने कहा, " हम अगले वित्त वर्ष में ई-लूना की एक लाख यूनिट्स बेचने का

लक्ष्य रख रहे हैं क्योंकि हमें उम्मीद है कि अगले साल कंपनी का कारोबार 1,200 करोड़ रुपये तक पहुंच जाएगा।" मोटवानी ने

कहा कि बी2बी ग्राहकों और कॉमर्स कंपनियों से मजबूत प्रतिक्रिया के बाद कंपनी को इन ग्राहकों को 50,000 यूनिट्स बेचने

की उम्मीद है। उन्होंने कहा कि कंपनी ब्रांड निर्माण और ब्रांड के विपणन पर अगले 12-15 महीनों में 100 करोड़ रुपये का निवेश करने की योजना बना रही है। दो किलोमीटर प्रति घंटे लिथियम-आयन बैटरी वाली ई-लूना एक बार चार्ज करने पर 110 किलोमीटर तक चल सकती है। इस मॉडल का अनावरण करते हुए केंद्रीय मंत्री नितिन गडकरी ने कहा कि मोटर व्हीकल उद्योग में विद्युत क्रांति गति पकड़ रही है। गडकरी ने कहा, " ई-लूना के बारे में जो बात मेरा ध्यान आकर्षित करती है वह केवल उसका कार्बन उत्सर्जन कम करना नहीं है, बल्कि वह यह है कि ई-लूना का मकसद बड़े शहरों के साथ-साथ, छोटे तथा मझोले शहरों और ग्रामीण क्षेत्रों को ई-परिवहन प्रदान करना भी है...।"

पेट्रोल पंप के 'डिस्पले स्क्रीन' पर फ्यूल की मात्रा ठीक से दिखाई देनी चाहिए : संसदीय समिति

नयी दिल्ली/एजेंसी

पेट्रोल पंपों को यह सुनिश्चित करने की जरूरत है कि चालकों को फ्यूल की मात्रा 'डिस्पले स्क्रीन' पर ठीक से दिखाई दे और यदि आवश्यक हो तो व्हीकल्स को भरने के लिए इस्तेमाल किए जाने वाले पाइप लंबे होने चाहिए। उपभोक्ताओं के हितों की रक्षा के प्रयासों के तहत एक संसदीय समिति ने ये सुझाव दिए। उपभोक्ता मामले, खाद्य एवं सार्वजनिक वितरण पर संसद की स्थायी समिति (2023-24) ने " (फ्यूल स्टेशन) पेट्रोल पंप पर मशीनों के विशिष्ट संदर्भ में वजन तथा माप के विनियमन" पर संसद में एक रिपोर्ट प्रस्तुत की।



समिति ने खुदरा दुकानों में उपभोक्ता शिकायत निवारण प्रणाली की सराहना की, लेकिन साथ ही कहा कि उपभोक्ता के अधिकार की हरसंभव तरीके से रक्षा करना अनिवार्य है। समिति ने पाया कि अधिकारियों तथा हितधारकों को सटीक माप, छेड़छाड़ और धोखाधड़ी, नियमित निरीक्षण की कमी, उपभोक्ता जागरूकता, दूरस्थ निगरानी में कठिनाइयों, प्रौद्योगिकी प्रगति, जटिल आपूर्ति श्रृंखला आदि जैसे कई चुनौतियों का सामना करना पड़ता है। समिति ने सुझाव दिया, " इन चुनौतियों का समाधान करने और पेट्रोल पंप पर उचित व्यवहार सुनिश्चित करने के लिए, केंद्रीय तथा राज्य नियामक अधिकारियों, फ्यूल खुदरा विक्रेताओं, उपभोक्ता समूहों तथा प्रौद्योगिकी प्रदाताओं का बेहतर समन्वय में काम करना आवश्यक है।"

समिति ने कहा कि ओएमसी (पेट्रोलियम विपणन कंपनियों) ने खुदरा दुकानों (आरओ)

आईओसी, बीपीसीएल, एचपीसीएल को पहले नौ महीनों में 69,000 करोड़ रुपये का नेट प्रॉफिट

नयी दिल्ली/एजेंसी। सार्वजनिक क्षेत्र की तीनों पेट्रोलियम विपणन कंपनियों का लाभ चालू वित्त वर्ष के पहले नौ महीनों में 69,000 करोड़ रुपये से अधिक रहा है जो तेल संकट से पहले के वर्षों की उनकी वार्षिक कमाई से कहीं अधिक है।

इंडियन ऑयल कॉरपोरेशन (आईओसी), भारत पेट्रोलियम कॉरपोरेशन लि. (बीपीसीएल) और हिंदुस्तान पेट्रोलियम कॉरपोरेशन लि. (एचपीसीएल) का शुद्ध लाभ वित्त वर्ष 2023-24 की अप्रैल-दिसंबर अवधि में संयुक्त रूप से तेल संकट से पहले के वर्षों में रही 39,356 करोड़ रुपये की वार्षिक कमाई से बेहतर है। सार्वजनिक क्षेत्र की इन पेट्रोलियम कंपनियों को तरफ से शेयर बाजारों को दी गई सूचना से यह आंकड़ा सामने आया है। रिटेल पेट्रोलियम कंपनियों ने दैनिक मूल्य संशोधन व्यवस्था पर लौटने और उपभोक्ताओं को दरों में आई नकमी का लाभ देने की मांग का विरोध किया है। उनका तर्क है कि कीमतें बेहद अस्थिर बनी हुई हैं और उनके पिछले नुकसान की पूरी तरह से भरपाई नहीं हुई है। भारत के लगभग 90 प्रतिशत फ्यूल बाजार को नियंत्रित करने वाली तीनों कंपनियों ने पेट्रोल, डीजल और रसोई गैस (एलपीजी) की कीमतों में 'स्वच्छ से' लगभग दो साल से कोई बदलाव नहीं किया है। इसकी वजह से कच्चे तेल की लागत अधिक होने पर नुकसान होता है और कच्चे माल के दाम कम होने से मुनाफा होता है। इन तेल कंपनियों को अप्रैल-सितंबर 2022 के दौरान रूस-यूक्रेन युद्ध की वजह से संयुक्त रूप से 21,201.18 करोड़ रुपये का शुद्ध घाटा हुआ था। इसका एक कारण बही-खाते में 22,000 करोड़ रुपये का प्रावधान था लेकिन पिछले दो साल के लिए एलपीजी सब्सिडी प्राप्त नहीं हुई। इसके बाद अंतरराष्ट्रीय कीमतों में नरमी और सरकार के एलपीजी सब्सिडी देने से आईओसी और बीपीसीएल को 2022-23 (अप्रैल 2022 से मार्च 2023) के दौरान सालाना लाभ प्राप्त करने में मदद मिली, लेकिन एचपीसीएल घाटे में रही। हालांकि चालू वित्त वर्ष में हालात बदले हैं। तीनों कंपनियों ने पहली दो तिमाहियों (अप्रैल-जून और जुलाई-सितंबर) में रिकॉर्ड कमाई की। इसका कारण अंतरराष्ट्रीय तेल की कीमतें एक साल पहले की तुलना में लगभग आधी होकर 72 अमेरिकी डॉलर प्रति बैरल होना रहा। बाद की तिमाही में अंतरराष्ट्रीय कीमतें फिर से बढ़कर 90 अमेरिकी डॉलर हो गईं। इससे उनकी कमाई में कमी आई। लेकिन, कुल मिलाकर साल के दौरान उन्हें अच्छा लाभ हुआ। आईओसी ने चालू वित्त वर्ष के पहले नौ महीनों (अप्रैल-दिसंबर 2023) में एकल आधार पर 34,781.15 करोड़ रुपये का शुद्ध लाभ कमाया। कंपनी ने इसकी तुलना में 2022-23 में 8,241.82 करोड़ रुपये का शुद्ध लाभ कमाया था। आईओसी यह तर्क दे सकती है कि वित्त वर्ष 2022-23 तेल संकट से प्रभावित था। नौ महीने की कमाई संकट-पूर्व वर्षों की तुलना में भी अधिक है। कंपनी को 2021-22 में 24,184 करोड़ रुपये और 2020-21 में 21,836 करोड़ रुपये का शुद्ध लाभ हुआ था। बीपीसीएल ने चालू वित्त वर्ष में नौ महीने महीने की अवधि में 22,449.32 करोड़ रुपये का शुद्ध लाभ कमाया, जबकि पिछले वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में उसे 4,607.64 करोड़ रुपये का घाटा हुआ था। यह लाभ 2022-23 में 1,870.10 करोड़ रुपये और वित्त वर्ष 2021-22 में 8,788.73 करोड़ रुपये की कमाई से अधिक है। एचपीसीएल का नौ महीने का मुनाफा 11,851.08 करोड़ रुपये रहा जबकि उसे वित्त वर्ष 2022-23 में 8,974.03 करोड़ रुपये का घाटा और 2021-22 में 6,382.63 करोड़ रुपये का लाभ हुआ था।

अपोलो टायर्स का दिसंबर तिमाही का नेट प्रॉफिट 78% बढ़कर 497 करोड़ रुपये पर



नयी दिल्ली/एजेंसी। अपोलो टायर्स का चालू वित्त वर्ष की तीसरी तिमाही (अक्टूबर-दिसंबर, 2023) का एकीकृत शुद्ध लाभ 78% के उछाल के साथ 497 करोड़ रुपये रहा है। बीते वित्त वर्ष की समान तिमाही में कंपनी का शुद्ध लाभ 279 करोड़ रुपये रहा था। कंपनी ने शेयर बाजार को दी सूचना में बताया कि आलोच्य तिमाही में उसकी परिचालन आय 3% बढ़कर 6,595 करोड़ रुपये रही है, जो बीते वित्त वर्ष की समान तिमाही में 6,423 करोड़ रुपये थी। अपोलो टायर्स के चेयरमैन ओंकार कंवर ने बयान में कहा, यह बताते हुए खुशी हो रही है कि हमारे 'यूरोपीय परिचालन' ने दिसंबर तिमाही में एक बार फिर बेहतरीन प्रदर्शन किया है।

Top-25 Selling Cars in Jan 2024



Rank	Company	Bodystyle	Model	Sales (in units)		
				Jan.24	Jan.23	% Chg
1	Maruti	Hatchback	Baleno	19630	16357	20.0
2	Tata	SUV	Punch	17978	12006	49.7
3	Maruti	Hatchback	Wagon R	17756	20466	-13.2
4	Tata	SUV	Nexon	17182	15567	10.4
5	Maruti	Sedan	Dzire	16773	11317	48.2
6	Maruti	Hatchback	Swift	15370	16440	-6.5
7	Maruti	SUV	Brezza	15303	14359	6.6
8	Maruti	MUV	Ertya	14632	9750	50.1
9	M & M	SUV	Scorpio	14293	8715	64.0
10	Maruti	SUV	Frontx	13643	-	-
11	Maruti	SUV	Grand Vitara	13438	8662	55.1
12	Hyundai	SUV	Creta	13212	15037	-12.1
13	Maruti	Hatchback	Alto	12395	21411	-42.1
14	Maruti	Van	Eeco	12019	11709	2.6
15	Hyundai	SUV	Venue	11831	10738	10.2
16	Kia	SUV	Sonet	11530	9261	24.5
17	M & M	SUV	Baleno	9964	8574	16.2
18	Toyota	MUV	Innova Crysta	9400	1427	558.7
19	Hyundai	SUV	Exter	8229	-	-
20	M & M	SUV	XUV700	7206	5787	24.5
21	Hyundai	Hatchback	i20 Elite	7083	8185	-13.5
22	Hyundai	Hatchback	Grand i10	6865	8760	-21.6
23	Tata	Hatchback	Tiago	6482	9032	-28.2
24	Kia	SUV	Seltos	6391	10470	-39.0
25	M & M	SUV	Thar	6059	4410	37.4

RSWM Limited
an LNU Bharsar Group Company

RSWM Limited

PROUD TO BE INDIAN
PRIVILEGED TO BE GLOBAL

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2023 (₹ in Crore)

Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		
	December 31, 2023	September 30, 2023	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	March 31, 2023	December 31, 2023	September 30, 2023	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2022	March 31, 2023	
Total Income from Operations *	983.40	1,016.58	864.86	2,910.81	2,883.27	3,880.34	983.40	1,016.58	864.86	2,911.49	2,883.27	3,880.34
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items & Share of profit/loss of Associates)	(42.71)	(22.37)	(25.00)	(93.09)	98.12	138.28	(45.76)	(22.42)	(25.00)	(98.06)	98.12	138.28
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Share of profit/loss of Associates & after Exceptional Items)	(42.71)	(22.37)	(25.00)	(93.09)	98.12	138.28	(45.76)	(22.42)	(25.00)	(98.06)	98.12	138.28
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items & Share of profit/loss of Associates)	(32.11)	(14.67)	(13.99)	(64.73)	67.00	109.61	(34.07)	(9.18)	(13.34)	(56.71)	78.15	122.85
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	(26.22)	(11.55)	(12.84)	(32.77)	56.32	96.48	(28.19)	(6.07)	(12.19)	(24.76)	67.47	109.68
Equity Share Capital	47.10	47.10	23.55	47.10	23.55	47.10	47.10	47.10	23.55	47.10	23.55	47.10
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						1,221.32						1,269.89
Earning Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
Basic (₹)	(6.82)	(3.12)	(3.81)#	(13.74)	18.22#	28.13	(7.23)	(1.95)	(3.63)#	(12.04)	21.26#	31.52
Diluted (₹)	(6.82)	(3.12)	(3.81)#	(13.74)	18.22#	28.13	(7.23)	(1.95)	(3.63)#	(12.04)	21.26#	31.52

* Total income from operations represents revenue from operations and other income.
The basic and diluted earnings per share for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 have been retrospectively adjusted for the bonus element in respect of the Rights Issue made during the year ended March 31, 2023.

Notes:

- The Other Comprehensive Income/Loss (OCI/OCL) that will not be reclassified to profit or loss in the Statement of Profit and Loss, includes unrealized gain on fair valuation of equity investments amounting to ₹ 31.83 Crore (Corresponding previous year loss of ₹ 10.37 Crore).
- The Company has completed acquisition of 100% equity stake in M/s BG Wind Power Limited (BGWPL) on 6th April 2023 for ₹5 Crores, accordingly BGWPL has become a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company. The purchase price allocation has been accounted for during the quarter ended September, 2023.
- Pursuant to the approval of Board of Directors in its meeting held on 24th January, 2024, the Company has signed a Business Transfer Agreement ("BTA") on 24th January, 2024 with Ginni Filaments Limited ("GFL") for acquisition of its Spinning, Knitting and Processing Undertaking situated at Delhi-Mathura Road, Chhata, Kosi, Distt. Mathura (UP) as a going concern on a slump sale basis ("Business Undertaking") at a consideration of ₹ 160 crores (Rupees One hundred and sixty crores only) subject to the necessary adjustments as specified in the BTA on the closing date. The consummation of transaction under BTA is subject to completion of closing conditions as specified in the BTA.
- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 9, 2024. The Limited Review for the quarter and 9 months ended December 31, 2023 results as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.

By Order of the Board
For **RSWM Limited**
sd/-
Riju Jhunjhunwala
Chairman & Managing Director and CEO
DIN : 00061060

Place : Noida (U.P.)
Date : February 09, 2024

CIN : L1711SR1960PLC008216
Registered Office: Kharigram, P.O. Gulabpura, Distt. Bhilwara, Rajasthan - 311021, Phone: +91-1483-223144 to 223150, Fax: +91-1483-223361, 223479
Corporate Office: Bhilwara Towers, A-12, Sector - 1, Noida - 201 301 (U.P.)
Phone: +91-120-4390300 (EPABX), Fax: +91-120-427784; E-mail: rswm.investor@lnjibhilwara.com; Website: www.rswm.in